

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4649/2006

INACIO FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUDAS G. PAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

Mr. MannoJ Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has filed an application praying for amending the cause title by

changing the name of respondent no. 3 in the SLP as 'North Goa Planning and Development Authority'

instead of 'Panaji Planning & Development Authority'.

Heard. Perused the application and also Annexure A-1 produced in support of the application.

It is borne out from the application and Annexure A-1 that the present application

has been necessitated on the sole reason that the authority namely, North Goa Planning and

Development Authority has been constituted by the Government of Goa in supersession of the earlier

authority namely, Panaji Planning & Development Authority.

:2:

Item No. 119

Having carefully gone through the application and the annexures in the light of

the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner, I am of the view that this application is liable to

be allowed as the same has been necessitated due to the fiction of law.

In the said circumstances, I allow this application. Carry out the amendment

within two days.

List again on 25.8.2006.

R)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns