

JITEM NO.1
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3062 OF 2007

INACIO FERNANDES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURUDAS G. PAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln., substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 These Applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Yashraj Sing Deora, Adv.
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for
substitution and the application for substitution is allowed.

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 are allowed accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master