

WEEKLY

LISTED ON:  
COURT NO: 1  
ITEM NO: 18

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3062 of 2007

INACIO FERNANDES (D) BY HIS LEGAL HEIRS

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

GURUDAS G. PAI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) No. 4649 of 2006 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Leave granted.  
Interim order to continue."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in the matter. All the respondents though served at the SLP stage have not entered their appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that the sole appellant in the matter has died and his Lrs. have been brought on record vide this Court's Order dated 20.04.2012 passed in Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 and 4.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR