

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3062/2007

INACIO FERNANDES (D) BY HIS LEGAL HEIRS
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

GURUDAS G. PAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Yash Raj Deora, Adv.

Ms.Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

We are of the view, that the assistance, at the behest of
respondent Nos.2 to 4, is imperative. Let service be effected on
the standing counsel for the State of Goa, nominated for this
Court, within one week from today.

Post for hearing after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR