

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3062 OF 2007

INACIO FERNANDES (D) BY HIS LEGAL HEIRS

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

GURUDAS G. PAI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"None appears on behalf of the respondents.

We are of the view, that the assistance, at the behest of respondent Nos.2 to 4, is imperative. Let service be effected on the standing counsel for the State of Goa, nominated for this Court, within one week from today.

Post for hearing after two weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates have on 17.04.2017 given proof of service of copy of appeal on the Standing Counsel for the State of Goa (Copy enclosed) but the Standing Counsel for Goa has not filed vakalatnama/appearance so far.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates

Mr. S. S. Rebello, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR